# DP 840.00 24009

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott and White Memorial Hospital and The Scott, Sherwood, and Brindley Foundation		11/15/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worth the Wait	
Street Address:	7120 1-40 West Suite 320	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79106	
Entity Type:	Non-profit organization: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400906	WORTH THE WAIT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: stephanie.bald@finnegan.com, linda.mcleod@finnegan.com,

pamela.scully@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie H. Bald
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96136-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie H. Bald
Signature:	/Stephanie H. Bald/

TRADEMARK

900068797

REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0825

Date:	02/07/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=2,400,906 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0826

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Scott and White Memorial Hospital and The Scott, Sherwood, and Brindley Foundation, a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 2401 South 31<sup>st</sup> Street, Temple, Texas 76508 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark WORTH THE WAIT for "promoting public awareness of the need for sexual abstinence and distributing information and informational material in connection therewith" and U.S. Registration No. 2,400,906 (the "Trademark").

Worth the Wait, a non-profit organization doing business under the laws of the state of Texas, with its principal place of business at 7120 1-40 West Suite 320, Amarillo, Texas 79106 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

SCOTT AND WHITE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AND THE SCOTT, SHERWOOD, AND BRINDLEY FOUNDATION

By: Grandle

Title: Chief Legal Officer

Date: 11 15 06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 02/07/2007**